

Thank you for your interest. In consideration of your sponsorship and fee for the SITE Mountain West Summit: Discover Vail, the supplier sponsor agrees to the following terms of sponsorship.

# **Important Notes:**

(1) Sponsorships are not definite until confirmed via separate email. (2) If paying by credit card, your card will be processed within one week of confirmation with the addition of a 3% credit card fee. (3) Sponsorships are not cancelable once confirmed. (4) <u>Pre-organized</u> <u>private social functions outside of the program are not permitted</u>

We thank you for supporting both the industry and our event. In consideration of your sponsorship level and fee for the SITE Mountain West Summit: Discover Vail, the supplier sponsor agrees to the following terms of sponsorship.

## 1. General Event Information:

The SITE Mountain West Summit: Discover Vail is being organized by SITE Mountain West. The event will be held August 18-20, 2024, in Vail Colorado and headquartered at The Sebastian, The Sonnenalp, and Four Seasons Vail. SITE Mountain West makes no representations or warranties regarding the number of persons who will attend the Event.

## 2. Payment:

- A. The Sponsor Fee is due and payable by check or credit card by the date provided in the invoice.
- B. Sponsor agrees participation will not be permitted without full payment and compliance with the terms of this Agreement.

## 3. Sponsorship Benefits:

The Sponsor fee includes sponsorship benefits as outlined on the SITE Mountain West event webpages.

## 4. Limited License:

Sponsor grants SITE Mountain West the right to use and reproduce Sponsor's name, trademark, personal image, and logo in connection with the promotion and production of the SITE Mountain West Summit: Discover Vail and for the purposes of this Agreement.

## 5. General Terms:

Sponsor shall abide by and observe any laws, rules, regulations, and ordinances of the U.S.,



and all rules and regulations of SITE Mountain West and host hotels in connection with its participation in the SITE Mountain West Summit: Discover Vail as may be set from time to time.

Out of respect for our hosts and underwriters, all sponsors are asked to entertain clients only at designated Invitational program events. Pre-organized private social functions outside the designated program are not permitted during the program dates of Sunday, August 18 through Tuesday, August 20, 2024 (including private dinners, hospitality suites, separate activities not included in the scheduled program). Organizing any external event that removes clients from any part of the designated program may result in (a) removal of sponsor's logo from all remaining communications and all current and future digital and printed assets (b) barring from participation in future SITE Mountain West events.

### 6. No Cancellation After Acceptance:

The Sponsor may not cancel sponsorship after acceptance of the Agreement for sponsorship of the SITE Mountain West Summit: Discover Vail. By accepting this Agreement, the Sponsor Company is required to make full payment by credit card, check, or wire to SITE Mountain West by the deadline established in the confirmation email. Name changes of the sponsor representative will be accepted. SITE Mountain West shall not be subject to any liability for any failure to hold the event because of an act of God or other event that is beyond their reasonable control, including, but not limited to, outbreak of hostilities, insurrections, riot, civil disturbance, terrorism, government act or regulations, fire, flood, or explosion. Inadvertent failures of either party to print, publish, or circulate the other party's name and/or materials shall not be considered a breach of the Agreement. Sponsors who fail to provide full payment for a sponsorship will be prohibited from registering or sponsoring at any future SITE Mountain West event.

This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Sponsor and SITE Mountain West.